BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series

SECTION 502-000-002
Issue 1, March 1970
AT&TCo Standard

TWO LINE AND ONE BUTTON
TELEPHONE SETS
SELECTION

1. GENERAL

1.01 The sets in Tables A and B can be used,

as they are factory-wired, to furnish ex-
clusion, 2-line pickup, or exclusion and 2-line
pickup, plus any auxiliary services listed. In-

staller connections for these arrangements are
given in the Service section listed. Additional
services may be possible with set modifications.
See the appropriate Reference section for this
information.

TABLE A

TWO LINE AND EXCLUSION WALL-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS

TELEPHONE
SETS

555B
502-531-407
558A/B
502-531-408
558C/D
502-531-409
558F
502-531-410
15558
502-532-410

SERVICES

1558D

502-532-411

25558
502-533-405
2558D
502-533-406
751A/B, C/D
502-733-401
753A/8
502-739-401
1751¢/D
502-734-401
1753A/B
502-740-401
2751C/D
502.735-401
2753A/B
502.741-401

Exclusion . .

3~Line
Pickup

,A-Lead
Control

Speaker-
phone

Pushbutton
Signaling

Com. or Pvt.
Line Ringer

Mechanical
Hold

* Requires off-hook dialing.
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502A/B
502-531-401

510A/B, E/F
502-531-402

511A/B
502-531-403

511C/D
502-531-404

S511F/H
502-531-405

515B
502-531-406

15028
502-532-401

1510F
502-532-402

1511D
502-532-403

1511F/H
502-532-408

15158
502-532-409

25028
502-533-401

2510F
502-533-402

2511F/H
502-533-403

25158
502-533-404

7118
502-727-403

7128
502-724-401

713B
502-727-404

17128
502-725-401

17138
502-728-402

27128
502-726-401

27138
502-729-402
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